Maine law.
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296 AUGUSTA WATER CO.-FIFTY ASSOCIATES OF ELLSWORTH. 

CHAP. 343 warming said village hall, the amount invested for that pur
pose not to exceed twelve hundred dollars, to be raised by 
assessment, or loan on a time not exceeding ten years, as the 
corporation may decide.' 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 2, 1877. 

An aot additional to an act, entitled "an Ilet to supply tho people of Augusta with 
pure water," Itpproved Mltrch twelve, eighteen hundred Ilnd seventy. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and EIouse of Representatives 
in Legislature assembled, as follows: 

COl'poration may SECT. 1. The said corl)oration may issue its bonds for 
issue bonds. 

,Corporators. 

IOorporate nume. 

Purpose, powers 
,Jlnd liabilities. 

the construction, extension and improvement of its works, 
upon such rates ana time as it may deem expedient, not 
exceeding in all the sum of ten thousand dollars, and secure 
the same by a mortgage of the franchises and property of said 
company. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved Febrltary 2, 1877. 

An act to incorporate the Fifty Associates of Ellsworth. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives 
in Legislat1t1'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Aurelius A. Bartlett, Charles B. Partridge, 
Harvard Greely, Arthur W. Greely, Hollis C. Black, Horace 
H. Emerson, Lewis Friend, Owen Byrn, Joseph Emerson, 
Albert W. Cushman, George ,V. N ewbegin, Owen Moran, 
Austin H. Joy, and their associates, successors and assigns, 
are hcreby created a body corporate under the name of the 
Fifty Associates of Ellsworth, for the purpose of deriving 
tprofit from the loan and use of money, and with ttll powers 
necessary for that purpose, and subject to all the liabilities 
,imposed on corporations. 


